
  TALLINN   11.11.2023   

  SHOW RESULTS   

     

Category  1    

     

N   1 5 IC Magenda Garfield EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N   2 4 GIP/SC Kisuicat's Eye-Of-The-Tiger, DSM EX1 CAPS NOM BIS 

N   3 9 Lucca my HurVur, JW Abs   

N   4 3 GIC Subwoofer Freja EX1 CACS NOM 

N   5 5 IC Cherish Strössel EX1 CAGCIB GIC NOM BIS 

N   6 9 Maximus my HurVur, JW EX1 CAC 

N   7 4 GIP/SC Timanfaya Filled With Love EX1 CAPS 

N   8 12 Kultaviiksen Apollo EX1 NOM 

N   9 7 CH Kultaviiksen Amy Winehouse EX1 CACIB 

N  10 12 Kultaviiksen Big Bill Bronzy EX1   

N  11 12 Magenda Isabella EX1   

N  12 8 PR Shamirin Unnukka EX1 CAPIB 

N  13 12 Ichigo Of Holly Molly Henroos EX1   

N  14 3 GIC Happy Heinroos, JW EX1 CACS NOM BIS BOB - 1 

N  15 7 CH Maplehill's Millenium Girl EX1 CACIB 

N  16 3 GIC Maplehill's Almond Kiss EX1 CACS 

N  17 3 GIC Barfait's Leon EX1 CACS 

N  18 2 SP Midnightdolls Little Queenie, JW HP   

N  19 9 Xenia Amicamollis EX1 CAC 

N  20 6 IP Darkie's Bishamonten EX1 CAGPIB NOM 

N  21 3 GIC Sarapou Laty Mery EX1 CACS 

N  22 12 Ilvesrinteen Caruso Xanthus Abs   

N  23 7 CH Liljebacken Viva Vivaldi EX1 - 

N  24 9 Iti-Ineke Sweet Katicat EX1 CAC CH 

N  25 12 PearlyDoll's Bruce EX1 BIV 

N  26 4 GIP Lofanna Etna EX1 CAPS NOM 

N  27 7 CH Qrizlet Alsiade's Fleur EX1 CACIB 

N  28 12 Vici Alsiade's Fleur EX1   

N  29 12 Rais-Kis Anastasia EX1 BIV NOM BIS 

N  30 2 SW'22,BW'21, NSW'23, NW,SP/SC Chirybiry's My Darling Ipi,JW,DSM,DVM HP NOM BIS 

N  31 7 CH Nymfi Alsiade's Fleur EX2 - 

N  32 7 CH Lofanna Xtra Lovely EX1 CACIB IC 

N  33 12 Canth's Amore Armani EX1 BIV 

N  34 12 Canth's Athena Annabel EX1   

N  35 3 GIC Dior Angel St.Ifferini EX1 CACS 

N  36 9 Delaney Dalisay Biru EX1 CAC 

N  37 9 Dailyn Dalisay Biru EX2 - 

N  38 12 Ilvesrinteen Cleopatra Xandra   DISQUAL (age) 

N  39 2 SP Canth's Precious Darling HP   

N  40 12 Marcela Sweet Katicat EX1   

N  41 2 SP Canth's Xenia HP   

N  42 12 Kevin Sweet Katicat EX1   

     

Category  2    

     

N  43 7 CH Stout-Hearted Je reve d'une galaxie  Abs   

N  44 9 Muhtesem Ruby  Abs   

N  45 8 PR SkyFly Our Admiration  EX1 CAPIB 

N  46 7 CH Arctic Alfie Marble Maximus  EX1 CACIB 

N  47 6 IP Stout-Hearted Estoy Felis  EX1 CAGPIB GIP 



N  48 5 IC Clarice Starling Dreambigcats  Abs   

N  49 7 CH Eagle River Jilli  EX1 CACIB 

N  50 9 Gattacamoon Kody  EX1 CAC CH 

N  51 12 Foxy Loxy Dreambigcats  EX1 BIV 

N  52 5 IC Stout-Hearted Kat von Teese  EX1 CAGCIB GIC BIV 

N  53 9 Cleopatra Marble Maximus  EX1 CAC 

N  54 12 Friday Dreambigcats  EX1   

N  55 2 SP/SC Family Value Romeo  HP   

N  56 9 Harmonious Amur  Abs   

N  57 5 IC Giramir's Inteso Cappucino  EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N  58 5 IC Imageblaze Versace  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  59 5 IC BluemoonPearl's Margaritifera Fortis EX1 CAGCIB GIC BIV NOM 

N  60 5 IC Giramir's Donja SunShine  EX2 - 

N  61 7 CH Giramir's Giara Gatania  EX1 CACIB 

N  62 12 BluemoonPearl's Adorabelle Anastasia EX1   

N  63 5 IC RockyHill's Apalachee  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  64 8 BW'22, PR Eliana of Norrand Star  EX1 CAPIB IP NOM BIS 

N  65 3 GIC RockyHill's ZuberiSimba  EX1 - 

N  66 7 CH Migoto's Helmer, JW  EX1 CACIB BIV 

N  67 7 CH Eragon of Norrand Star, JW  EX1 CACIB IC 

N  68 12 Frederick of Norrand Star  EX1 NOM BIS 

N  69 8 PR Toivonkipinän Pikku Ukkonen  EX1 CAPIB NOM BIS BOB - 3 

N  70 3 GIC Christiana of Norrand Star, JW  EX2 - 

N  71 3 GIC Nipsu-Nappulan Carnival of Rust, JW, DVM EX1 CACS 

N  72 7 CH Siriuksen Kalani  EX1 CACIB IC BIV NOM BIS 

N  73 4 GIP/IC Myselisia's Satsuma  EX1 CAPS NOM 

N  74 8 PR Tähtitassun MarjaTerttu  EX1 CAPIB IP 

N  75 6 IP/SC Eryn Galen Gwindor  EX1 CAGPIB GIP NOM 

N  76 11 Rivershore's Majzan  Abs   

N  77 1 BW'22, NW'22, SC Gallifrey's Falcon of Merlin, DSM HP NOM BIS 

N  78 5 IC GoldenFurry's Silver Snowman  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  79 8 PR Borger of Norrand Star  EX1 CAPIB 

N  80 12 BluemoonPearl's Royal Blue Moneypenny EX1 NOM 

N  81 11 SoulSibster's Liberty Toft  EX1 NOM 

N 159 12 Ratakatin Razorblade Kiss  EX1   

N 164 11 Magoria's Bullet  EX1 NOM BIS 

N 167 18 MCO Litter   REKLAAM 

     

Category  3    

     

N  82 3 GIC Hopeahännän India Glitter EX1 CACS NOM BIS 

N  83 12 Hopeahännän Olivia Glitter EX1   

N  84 4 GIP Enrico Magiya Serebra Abs   

N  85 7 CH Bubble Boba la Pearl Amour EX1 CACIB 

N  86 7 CH Oliver Graff Blue Queensland Abs   

N  87 7 CH Elvis Wittoryo Sun EX1 CACIB IC BIV NOM BIS BOB - 4 

N  88 9 Cassiopeia Wittoryo Sun EX1 CAC CH 

N  89 12 Quantum Wittoryo Sun Abs   

N  90 12 Quelle Wittoryo Sun EX1 NOM BIS 

N  91 9 Jacinda Cloud First Vollex EX1 CAC 

N  92 7 CH Yambo Marvelous Lord EX1 CACIB 

N  93 9 Deisy Style First Volex EX1 CAC 

N  94 1 SC Romeo Francois MK HP   

N  95 5 IC Xinn Special Edition EX1 CAGCIB BIV 

N  96 11 Jazz Silversnow Coat Abs   

N  97 11 Jemma Silversnow Coat EX1 NOM BIS 

N  98 5 IC EmeraldCharm Romanov EX1 CAGCIB GIC 



N  99 9 Justiniano IL Vero Amore EX1 CAC CH 

N 100 4 GIP/SC Feronian Neilikka Abs   

N 101 6 IP Katinhännän Kielo Kanteletar EX1 CAGPIB GIP NOM BIS 

N 102 8 PR/GIC Pikku-Piun Ihana Ilona EX1 CAPIB IP 

N 103 3 GIC Kissakallion Selinda EX1 CACS 

N 104 12 Maikain Marenki  EX1   

N 105 9 Singers Life On Mars EX1 CAC 

N 162 5 IC Baheras Wb Bamse  EX1 CAGCIB GIC 

N 163 5 IC Kimuli's Lips Don't Lie  EX1 CAGCIB GIC 

N 165 12 Ice Florence Gertruda EX1   

N 166 4 GIP/SC Ice Florence  Decor, DVM EX1 CAPS NOM BIS 

     

Category  4    

     

N 106 3 GIC Abylife Black Joker EX1 CACS 

N 107 5 IC Berberis Caesar EX1 CAGCIB NOM BIS 

N 108 5 IC Nebuankhet Dantooine EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N 109 7 CH Abylife Christmas Elfa Abs   

N 110 9 Abylife Vesta Abs   

N 111 9 Amira Aysha EX1 CAC CH 

N 112 11 Link Dada Dede EX1 BIV NOM BIS BOB - 2 

N 113 12 Benjamin Gatto Solare EX1   

N 114 6 IP/GIC Nebuankhet Miklagard Overture, DVM EX1 CAGPIB NOM 

N 115 5 IC Woodcocks Purple Rain EX1 CAGCIB GIC BIV NOM 

N 116 11 Berberis Circea of Alter Meow EX1 NOM 

N 117 12 Bella La Luna Gatto Solare EX1   

N 118 12 Cindy Doll Gatto Solare Abs   

N 119 12 Cristal Flash Gatto Solare EX1 NOM 

N 120 9 Mitava Zodiac  EX1 CAC CH 

N 121 9 Dracula Masterpiece  EX1 CAC 

N 122 12 Fiona Masterpiece  EX1   

N 123 1 NW, SC Thekla Bona Rex, DSM  Abs   

N 124 3 GIC Elfe Feerique Nikita  Abs   

N 125 5 IC Vanessa Bona Rex  Abs   

N 126 9 Yoko Masterpiece  EX1 CAC 

N 127 11 Mitava Cayenne  EX1 BIV NOM 

N 128 12 Mitava Freyja  EX1   

N 129 11 Torparkattens Love Abs   

N 130 5 IC Batlandia's Eadith EX1 CAGCIB 

N 131 9 Bon Bon Black Antarra EX1 CAC 

N 132 12 Gabriella Black Antarra EX1 NOM BIS 

N 133 9 KustomKarake's Carajillo EX1 CAC CH 

N 134 9 KustomKarake's Chai EX1 CAC 

N 135 9 KustomKarake's Cortado EX1 CAC CH 

N 136 5 IC Rokkitassu Nahkatakkinen Tyttö Abs   

N 137 9 Enigma Black Antarra EX1 CAC 

N 138 8 IP Benjamin Black Antarra EX1 CAPIB IP NOM BIS 

N 139 9 Dominika Black Antarra Abs   

N 140 7 CH Hana-Bi Mija EX1 CACIB 

N 141 12 Cloudsdale's Escape EX1   

N 142 8 PR/IC Hana-Bi Volodymyr EX1 CAPIB IP NOM 

N 143 9 Akacja Perli Orientu EX1 CAC NOM BIS 

N 144 6 IP Harmuan Myrsky Tuho EX1 CAGPIB 

N 145 3 GIC Kharn-Ka RealSwiftFox, DVM EX1 CACS NOM 

N 146 2 SP Lamadegaan Fine By Me HP NOM BIS 

N 147 1 SC Nemiena's Extended Play HP   

N 148 5 IC Fryga Inban, JW EX1 CAGCIB 



N 149 9 Kitty Star Dionysus Dwaekki EX1 CAC 

N 150 5 IC Hebblas Jack Skellington  EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N 151 11 Hebblas Maggie Mae  EX1   

N 152 12 FreeSandi Lake Luck EX1   

N 153 5 IC Io of Indigo Dreams EX1 CAGCIB 

N 154 12 FreeSandi Luck EX1 NOM 

N 158 6 IP Twist-Tiramisun Oscar Abs   

N 160 11 Blagodar Blagoslava EX1   

N 161 12 Epiphany Ember Bona Rex  Abs   

N 168 3 GIC Hattori Hanzo Amikoshi EX1 CACS 

     

Housecats Longhair   

     

N 155              14 SW, BW Kelmi, DSM, DSW 1. NOM BIS 

     

Housecats Shorthair   

     

N 156         14 BW'23 Vesku, DSM, DSW 2. . 

N 157   14 Benzamin 1. NOM BIS 

     

     

  TALLINN   12.11.2023   

  SHOW RESULTS   

     

Category  1    

     

N   1 5 IC Magenda Garfield EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N   2 4 GIP/SC Kisuicat's Eye-Of-The-Tiger, DSM Abs   

N   3 9 Lucca my HurVur, JW Abs   

N   4 3 GIC Subwoofer Freja EX1 CACS 

N   5 3 GIC Cherish Strössel EX1 CACS NOM BIS 

N   6 9 Maximus my HurVur, JW EX1 CAC 

N   7 4 GIP/SC Timanfaya Filled With Love EX1 CAPS NOM BIS 

N   8 12 Kultaviiksen Apollo EX1   

N   9 7 CH Kultaviiksen Amy Winehouse EX1 CACIB 

N  10 12 Kultaviiksen Big Bill Bronzy EX1   

N  11 12 Magenda Isabella EX1   

N  12 8 PR Shamirin Unnukka Abs   

N  13 11 Ichigo Of Holly Molly Henroos EX1 NOM BIS 

N  14 3 GIC Happy Heinroos, JW EX1 CACS NOM BIS 

N  15 7 CH Maplehill's Millenium Girl EX1 CACIB 

N  16 3 GIC Maplehill's Almond Kiss EX1 CACS 

N  17 3 GIC Barfait's Leon Abs   

N  18 2 SP Midnightdolls Little Queenie, JW Abs   

N  19 9 Xenia Amicamollis EX1 CAC 

N  20 6 IP Darkie's Bishamonten Abs   

N  21 3 GIC Sarapou Laty Mery EX1 CACS 

N  22 12 Ilvesrinteen Caruso Xanthus Abs   

N  23 7 CH Liljebacken Viva Vivaldi EX1 CACIB IC 

N  24 7 CH Iti-Ineke Sweet Katicat EX1 CACIB 

N  25 12 PearlyDoll's Bruce EX1 BIV 

N  26 4 GIP Lofanna Etna EX1 CAPS NOM 

N  27 7 CH Qrizlet Alsiade's Fleur EX1 CACIB NOM 

N  28 12 Vici Alsiade's Fleur Abs   



N  29 12 Rais-Kis Anastasia EX1   

N  30 2 SW'22,BW'21, NSW'23, NW,SP/SC Chirybiry's My Darling Ipi,JW,DSM,DVM Abs   

N  31 7 CH Nymfi Alsiade's Fleur EX1 CACIB 

N  32 5 IC Lofanna Xtra Lovely EX1 CAGCIB 

N  33 12 Canth's Amore Armani Abs   

N  34 12 Canth's Athena Annabel EX1 BIV NOM BIS 

N  35 3 GIC Dior Angel St.Ifferini EX1 CACS 

N  36 9 Delaney Dalisay Biru EX2 - 

N  37 9 Dailyn Dalisay Biru EX1 CAC BIV 

N  38 12 Ilvesrinteen Cleopatra Xandra   DISQUAL (age) 

N  39 2 SP Canth's Precious Darling HP   

N  40 12 Marcela Sweet Katicat EX1   

N  41 2 SP Canth's Xenia HP   

N  42 12 Kevin Sweet Katicat EX1 NOM 

     

Category  2    

     

N  43 7 CH Stout-Hearted Je reve d'une galaxie  Abs   

N  44 9 Muhtesem Ruby  EX1 CAC 

N  45 8 PR SkyFly Our Admiration  EX1 CAPIB 

N  46 7 CH Arctic Alfie Marble Maximus  EX1 CACIB 

N  47 4 GIP Stout-Hearted Estoy Felis  EX1 CAPS 

N  48 5 IC Clarice Starling Dreambigcats  Abs   

N  49 7 CH Eagle River Jilli  EX1 CACIB 

N  50 7 CH Gattacamoon Kody  EX1 CACIB 

N  51 12 Foxy Loxy Dreambigcats  EX1 BIV NOM BIS 

N  52 3 GIC Stout-Hearted Kat von Teese  EX1 CACS BIV 

N  53 7 CH Cleopatra Marble Maximus  EX1 CACIB 

N  54 12 Friday Dreambigcats  EX1   

N  55 2 SP/SC Family Value Romeo  HP   

N  56 9 Harmonious Amur  Abs   

N  57 5 IC Giramir's Inteso Cappucino  EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N  58 5 IC Imageblaze Versace  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  59 3 GIC BluemoonPearl's Margaritifera Fortis EX1 CACS 

N  60 5 IC Giramir's Donja SunShine  EX1 CAGCIB BIV NOM BIS 

N  61 7 CH Giramir's Giara Gatania  EX1 CACIB 

N  62 12 BluemoonPearl's Adorabelle Anastasia EX1   

N  63 5 IC RockyHill's Apalachee  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  64 6 BW'22, IP Eliana of Norrand Star  EX1 CAGPIB NOM 

N  65 3 GIC RockyHill's ZuberiSimba  EX1 CACS 

N  66 7 CH Migoto's Helmer, JW  EX1 CACIB 

N  67 5 IC Eragon of Norrand Star, JW  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  68 12 Frederick of Norrand Star  EX1 NOM 

N  69 8 PR Toivonkipinän Pikku Ukkonen  EX1 CAPIB NOM BIS 

N  70 3 GIC Christiana of Norrand Star, JW  EX2 - 

N  71 3 GIC Nipsu-Nappulan Carnival of Rust, JW, DVM EX1 CACS BIV NOM 

N  72 5 IC Siriuksen Kalani  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  73 4 GIP/IC Myselisia's Satsuma  EX1 CAPS 

N  74 6 IP Tähtitassun MarjaTerttu  EX1 CAGPIB NOM BIS 

N  75 4 GIP/SC Eryn Galen Gwindor  EX1 CAPS NOM 

N  76 11 Rivershore's Majzan  Abs   

N  77 1 BW'22, NW'22, SC Gallifrey's Falcon of Merlin, DSM HP NOM BIS 

N  78 5 IC GoldenFurry's Silver Snowman  EX1 CAGCIB 

N  79 8 PR Borger of Norrand Star  EX1 CAPIB IP 

N  80 12 BluemoonPearl's Royal Blue Moneypenny EX1   

N  81 11 SoulSibster's Liberty Toft  EX1 NOM BIS 

N 159 12 Ratakatin Razorblade Kiss  EX1   



N 164 11 Magoria's Bullet  EX1 BIV NOM 

N 167 18 MCO Litter Abs   

     

Category  3    

     

N  82 3 GIC Hopeahännän India Glitter EX1 CACS 

N  83 12 Hopeahännän Olivia Glitter EX1   

N  84 4 GIP Enrico Magiya Serebra EX1 CAPS NOM BIS 

N  85 7 CH Bubble Boba la Pearl Amour EX1 CACIB 

N  86 7 CH Oliver Graff Blue Queensland EX1 CACIB IC 

N  87 5 IC Elvis Wittoryo Sun EX1 CAGCIB 

N  88 7 CH Cassiopeia Wittoryo Sun EX1 CACIB 

N  89 12 Quantum Wittoryo Sun Abs   

N  90 12 Quelle Wittoryo Sun EX1 BIV 

N  91 9 Jacinda Cloud First Vollex EX1 CAC 

N  92 7 CH Yambo Marvelous Lord Abs   

N  93 9 Deisy Style First Volex EX1 CAC 

N  94 1 SC Romeo Francois MK HP   

N  95 5 IC Xinn Special Edition EX1 CAGCIB 

N  96 11 Jazz Silversnow Coat Abs   

N  97 11 Jemma Silversnow Coat EX1 BIV NOM BIS 

N  98 3 GIC EmeraldCharm Romanov EX1 CACS NOM BIS 

N  99 7 CH Justiniano IL Vero Amore Abs   

N 100 4 GIP/SC Feronian Neilikka EX1 CAPS 

N 101 4 GIP Katinhännän Kielo Kanteletar EX1 CAPS NOM 

N 102 6 IP/GIC Pikku-Piun Ihana Ilona EX1 CAGPIB 

N 103 3 GIC Kissakallion Selinda EX1 CACS SC 

N 104 12 Maikain Marenki  EX1   

N 105 9 Singers Life On Mars EX1 CAC NOM BIS 

N 162 3 GIC Baheras Wb Bamse EX1 CACS 

N 163 3 GIC Kimuli's Lips Don't Lie  EX1 CACS 

N 165 12 Ice Florence Gertruda EX1 NOM BIS 

N 166 4 GIP/SC Ice Florence  Decor, DVM EX1 CAPS 

     

Category  4    

     

N 106 3 GIC Abylife Black Joker EX1 CACS 

N 107 5 IC Berberis Caesar EX1 CAGCIB NOM BIS 

N 108 5 IC Nebuankhet Dantooine EX1 CAGCIB NOM 

N 109 7 CH Abylife Christmas Elfa Abs   

N 110 9 Abylife Vesta Abs   

N 111 7 CH Amira Aysha EX1 CACIB 

N 112 11 Link Dada Dede EX1 BIV NOM BIS 

N 113 12 Benjamin Gatto Solare EX1   

N 114 6 IP/GIC Nebuankhet Miklagard Overture, DVM EX1 CAGPIB NOM 

N 115 3 GIC Woodcocks Purple Rain EX1 CACS 

N 116 11 Berberis Circea of Alter Meow EX1 BIV NOM 

N 117 12 Bella La Luna Gatto Solare EX1 NOM 

N 118 12 Cindy Doll Gatto Solare Abs   

N 119 12 Cristal Flash Gatto Solare EX1   

N 120 7 CH Mitava Zodiac  EX1 CACIB 

N 121 9 Dracula Masterpiece  EX1 CAC 

N 122 12 Fiona Masterpiece  EX1   

N 123 1 NW, SC Thekla Bona Rex, DSM  Abs   

N 124 3 GIC Elfe Feerique Nikita  Abs   

N 125 5 IC Vanessa Bona Rex  Abs   



N 126 9 Yoko Masterpiece  EX1 CAC 

N 127 11 Mitava Cayenne  EX1 BIV 

N 128 12 Mitava Freyja  EX1   

N 129 11 Torparkattens Love Abs   

N 130 5 IC Batlandia's Eadith EX1 CAGCIB 

N 131 9 Bon Bon Black Antarra EX1 CAC 

N 132 12 Gabriella Black Antarra EX1 NOM BIS 

N 133 7 CH KustomKarake's Carajillo EX1 CACIB NOM 

N 134 9 KustomKarake's Chai EX1 CAC 

N 135 7 CH KustomKarake's Cortado EX1 CACIB 

N 136 5 IC Rokkitassu Nahkatakkinen Tyttö Abs   

N 137 9 Enigma Black Antarra EX1 CAC 

N 138 6 IP Benjamin Black Antarra EX1 CAGPIB 

N 139 9 Dominika Black Antarra Abs   

N 140 7 CH Hana-Bi Mija EX1 CACIB IC 

N 141 12 Cloudsdale's Escape Abs   

N 142 6 IP/IC Hana-Bi Volodymyr EX1 CAGPIB NOM BIS 

N 143 9 Akacja Perli Orientu EX1 CAC CH NOM BIS 

N 144 6 IP Harmuan Myrsky Tuho EX1 CAGPIB 

N 145 3 GIC Kharn-Ka RealSwiftFox, DVM EX1 CACS 

N 146 2 SP Lamadegaan Fine By Me HP NOM BIS 

N 147 1 SC Nemiena's Extended Play HP   

N 148 5 IC Fryga Inban, JW EX1 CAGCIB 

N 149 9 Kitty Star Dionysus Dwaekki EX1 CAC 

N 150 5 IC Hebblas Jack Skellington  Abs   

N 151 11 Hebblas Maggie Mae  Abs   

N 152 12 FreeSandi Lake Luck EX1   

N 153 5 IC Io of Indigo Dreams EX1 CAGCIB 

N 154 12 FreeSandi Luck EX1   

N 158 6 IP Twist-Tiramisun Oscar Abs   

N 160 11 Blagodar Blagoslava EX1   

N 161 12 Epiphany Ember Bona Rex  Abs   

N 168 3 GIC Hattori Hanzo Amikoshi EX1 CACS 

     

Housecats Longhair   

     

N 155  14 SW, BW Kelmi, DSM, DSW 1. NOM BIS 

     

Housecats Shorthair   

     

N 156  14 BW'23 Vesku, DSM, DSW 2. . 

N 157 14 Benzamin 1. NOM BIS 

 


